

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO.12499 OF 2026**

Jiostar India Pvt. Ltd. .. Petitioner  
Vs.  
Competition Commission of India & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.13084 OF 2026  
IN  
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.12499 OF 2026**

Asianet Digital Network Pvt. Ltd. .. Applicant  
Vs.  
Jiostar India Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Janak Dwarkadas, Senior Advocate with Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Senior Advocate, Mr. Harman Singh Sethi, Mr. Ameya Gokhale, Mr. Aman Singh Sethi, Ms. Kriti Kalyani, Mr. Gandhi, Ms. Anushka Bhardwaj and Ms. Khushi Agarwal i/b. Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas, Advocates for the Petitioner

Mr. Ashish Mehta, Advocate for Respondent No.3-TRAI

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.**

**DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026**

**P.C. :**

Post the matter on 22<sup>nd</sup> April 2026, high on Board.

**[SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.]**

**[CHIEF JUSTICE]**