

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.12499 OF 2026

Jiostar India Private Limited .. Petitioner
Vs.
Competition Commission of India and Ors. .. Respondents

**ALONG WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO.13084 OF 2026**

Asianet Digital Network Private Limited .. Applicant

Mr. Janak Dwarkadas, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Senior Advocate, Mr. Harman Singh Sandhu, Mr. Ameya Gokhale, Mr. Aman Singh Sethi, Ms. Kriti Kalyani, Ms. Maithili Parikh, Ms. Anushka Bhardwaj and Ms. Khushi Agarwal, Advocates, i/by Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co., for the Petitioner.

Mr. Chetan Kapadia with Ms. Jinal Shah, Mr. Aakash Sinha, Ms. Pooja Gera and Mr. Harsh Nankani, Advocates, i/by Juris Corp, for Respondent No.1.

Dr. Birendra Saraf, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Naushad Engineer, Senior Advocate, Mr. Avinash Amarnath, Mr. Naman Golechha, Mr. Uday Bali, Mr. Tarun Donadi and Mr. Yohaann Limathwalla, i/by Mr. Saurabh Bachhawat, Advocates for the Respondent No.2/Applicant.

Mr. Ashish Mehta, Advocate for Respondent No.3-TRAI.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ. &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 8TH MAY 2026.

P.C. :

On account of change in the constitution of Bench, this matter cannot be heard today, though this is a part-heard matter.

2. Post this matter on 12th June 2026 before a Bench constituted of Hon'ble the Chief Justice and Suman Shyam, J.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]